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Headcount and FTE Enrollment 

By Calendar Year 

 
 

 
Year 

 
Spring 
FTE 

 
Spring 

Headcount 

 
Summer 

FTE 

 
Summer 

Headcount 

 
Fall 
FTE 

 
Fall 

Headcount 
 
1978 

 
* 

 
* 

 
* 

 
* 

 
2,568 

 
3,664 

 
1979 

 
* 

 
* 

 
* 

 
* 

 
2,729 

 
3,905 

 
1980 

 
* 

 
* 

 
644 

 
1,631 

 
3,024 

 
4,366 

 
1981 

 
2,823 

 
4,174 

 
338 

 
1,141 

 
2,861 

 
4,485 

 
1982 

 
2,972 

 
4,188 

 
412 

 
1,386 

 
2,989 

 
4,414 

 
1983 

 
2,807 

 
4,373 

 
429 

 
1,329 

 
3,072 

 
4,731 

 
1984 

 
2,887 

 
4,279 

 
350 

 
1,266 

 
2,952 

 
4,315 

 
1985 

 
2,784 

 
4,105 

 
353 

 
1,219 

 
2,934 

 
4,462 

 
1986 

 
2,740 

 
4,134 

 
336 

 
1,127 

 
3,005 

 
4,383 

 
1987 

 
2,837 

 
4,330 

 
251 

 
950 

 
3,011 

 
4,503 

 
1988 

 
2,661 

 
4,256 

 
191 

 
682 

 
3,074 

 
4,509 

 
1989 

 
2,854 

 
4,136 

 
225 

 
835 

 
3,143 

 
4,635 

 
1990 

 
2,911 

 
4,230 

 
270 

 
922 

 
3,277 

 
4,834 

 
1991 

 
3,115 

 
4,539 

 
317 

 
1,115 

 
3,479 

 
4,986 

 
1992 

 
3,235 

 
4,680 

 
332 

 
1,158 

 
3,417 

 
4,896 

 
1993 

 
3,230 

 
4,632 

 
318 

 
1,046 

 
3,362 

 
4,756 

 
1994 

 
3,129 

 
4,323 

 
286 

 
994 

 
3,236 

 
4,519 

 
1995 

 
3,014 

 
4,190 

 
311 

 
1,029 

 
3,215 

 
4,486 

 
1996 

 
3,112 

 
4,288 

 
312 

 
1,046 

 
3,316 

 
4,545 

 
1997 

 
3,148 

 
4,398 

 
336 

 
1,116 

 
3,358 

 
4,603 

 
1998 

 
3,117 

 
4,384 

 
332 

 
1,083 

 
3,387 

 
4,817 

 
1999 

 
3,128 

 
4,529 

 
354 

 
1,134 

 
3,446 

 
4,794 

 
2000 

 
3,276 

 
4,576 

 
309 

 
1,021 

 
3,453 

 
4,823 
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Headcount and FTE Enrollment (cont.) 

By Calendar Year 

 
 

 
Year 

 
Spring 
FTE 

 
Spring 

Headcount 

 
Summer 

FTE 

 
Summer 

Headcount 

 
Fall 
FTE 

 
Fall 

Headcount 

 

2001 

 

3,256 

 

4,539 

 

362 

 

1,179 

 

3,557 

 

4,836 

 

2002 

 

3,495 

 

4,846 

 

349 

 

1,156 

 

3,639 

 

4,992 

 

2003 

 

3,418 

 

4,800 

 

355 

 

1,189 

 

2,550 

 

3,357 

 

2004 

 

2,412 

 

3,132 

 

289 

 

889 

 

2,482 

 

3,344 

 

2005 

 

2,478 

 

3,158 

 

277 

 

869 

 

2,694 

 

3,491 

 

2006 

 

2,542 

 

3,300 

 

244 

 

783 

 

2,727 

 

3,502 

 

2007 

 

2,460 

 

2,983 
207 683 2,570 3,218 

 

2008 

 

2,339 

 

3,035 

 

175 

 

576 

 

2,332 

 

3,003 

 

2009 

 

2,183 

 

2,643 

 

198 

 

643 

 

2,733 

 

4,003 

 

2010 2,224 3,454 196 636 2,458 3,190 

 
Note: all numbers reflect FTE 15
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Five-Year Trend in Enrollment 
By Level and Full-/Part-Time Status 

 
 

Fall Semester 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 

 
Freshman 

 
1,446 1,260 885 1,527 915 

 
Full-Time 

 
890 862 705 684 694 

 
Part-Time 

 
556 398 180 843 221 

 
Sophomore 

 
556 511 464 714 557 

 
Full-Time 

 
457 405 390 416 436 

 
Part-Time 

 
99 106 74 298 121 

 
Junior 

 
538 542 474 606 490 

 
Full-Time 

 
428 449 388 387 382 

 
Part-Time 

 
110 93 86 219 108 

 
Senior 

 
925 862 806 862 822 

 
Full-Time 

 
653 577 575 528 573 

 
Part-Time 

 
272 285 231 334 249 

 
Graduate 

 
37 43 42 50 45 

 
Full-Time 

 
20 21 21 26 41** 

 
Part-Time 

 
17 22 21 24 4** 

 
Total* 

 
3,502 3,218 3,003 4,003 3,190 

 
Full-Time 

 
2,448 2,314 2,064 2,041 2,119 

 
Part-Time 

 
1,054 904 939 1,962 1,071 

* Totals Include dual-credit high school students. 
** Now derived from IPEDS Fall Enrollment Survey 
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Five-Year Trend in Enrollment  
By Gender and Full-/Part-Time Status 

 
 
 

 
Fall Semester 

 
2006 

 
2007 

 
2008 

 
2009 2010 

 
Female 

 
2,061 1,847 1,697 2,399 1,847 

 
Full-Time 

 
1,377 1,237 1,128 1,145 1,154 

 
Part-Time 

 
684 610 569 1,254 693 

 
Male 

 
1,441 1,371 1,306 1,604 1,343 

 
Full-Time 

 
1,055 1,057 936 879 938 

 
Part-Time 

 
386 314 370 725 405 

 
Total 

 
3,502 3,218 3,003 4,003 3,190 

 
Full-Time 

 
2,432 2,294 2,064 2,024 2,092 

Part-Time 1,070 924 939 1,979 1,098 
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Average Age of Students, Fall 2010 
 
 
 
 

 
Category 

 
Average Age 

 
Female 25.7 

 
Male 23.8 

 
White 25.8 

 
Black 25.5 

 
Hispanic 29.3 

 
Asian 23.7 

 
American Indian 29.3 

 
Freshman 23 

 
Sophomore 25 

 
Junior 27.1 

 
Senior 29.2 

 
Graduate 31.9 
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Military Science Enrollment 

 
 
Year 

 
Headcount 

 
1983-1984 

 
178 

 
1984-1985 

 
165 

 
1985-1986 

 
161 

 
1986-1987 

 
196 

 
1987-1988 

 
198 

 
1988-1989 

 
248 

 
1989-1990 

 
101 

 
1990-1991 

 
96 

 
1991-1992 

 
105 

 
1992-1993 

 
100 

 
1993-1994 

 
102 

 
1994-1995 

 
97 

 
1995-1996 

 
87 

 
1996-1997 

 
61 

 
1997-1998 

 
89 

 
1998 -1999 

 
163 

 
1999-2000 

 
220 

 
2000-2001 

 
135 

 
2001-2002 

 
120 

 
2002-2003  

 
100 

 
2003-2004 

 
46 

 
2004-2005 

 
38 

 
2005-2006 

 
44 

 
2006-2007 

 
51 

 
2007-2008 

 
33 

 
2008-2009 

 
34 

 
2009-2010 

 
47 

 
2010-2011 

 
60 
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Five-Year Trend in Geographic Origin of Students 
 

 
Fall Semester 

 
2006 

 
2007 

 
2008 

 
2009 2010 

 
Alabama 

 
1 2 1 0 0 

 
Alaska 

 
0 0 0 0 0 

 
Arizona 

 
1 0 1 0 1 

 
Arkansas 

 
0 1 0 0 0 

 
California 

 
12 10 7 5 5 

 
Colorado 

 
0 0 0 1 0 

 
Connecticut 

 
9 5 1 6 7 

 
Delaware 

 
4 2 3 3 5 

 
D.C. 

 
15 9 13 14 17 

 
Florida 

 
10 8 5 10 15 

 
Georgia 

 
14 10 7 6 12 

 
Hawaii 

 
0 0 0 0 0 

 
Illinois 

 
12 6 4 7 9 

 
Indiana 

 
5 3 2 2 5 

 
Kansas 

 
1 1 0 0 1 

 
Kentucky 

 
4 3 1 3 3 

 
Louisiana 

 
0 0 0 1 0 

 
Maine 

 
0 0 0 0 0 

 
Maryland 

 
36 33 22 20 48 

 
Massachusetts 

 
4 3 1 3 5 

 
Michigan 

 
15 9 8 8 17 

 
Minnesota 

 
2 1 0 0 0 

 
Mississippi 

 
0 0 0 0 0 

 
Missouri 

 
3 1 2 0 3 

 

Montana 

 
   1 
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Five-Year Trend in Geographic Origin of Students (cont.) 
 
 

 
Fall Semester 

 
2006 

 
2007 

 
2008 

 
2009 

 
2010 

 
New 
Hampshire 

0 0 0 0 0 

 
New Jersey 

 
16 10 7 5 9 

 
New York 

 
11 8 3 9 9 

 
Nevada 

 
0 1 0 0 0 

 
North Carolina 

 
7 6 7 7 7 

 
North Dakota   

 
0 0 0 0 0 

 
Ohio 

 
41 28 27 33 34 

 
Pennsylvania 

 
20 15 9 17 20 

 
Rhode Island 

 
0 0 0 0 0 

 
South Carolina 

 
6 6 2 5 3 

 
Tennessee 

 
2 1 0 0 0 

 
Texas 

 
3 1 1 0 4 

 
Utah 

 
0 0 0 0 0 

 
Vermont 

 
0 0 0 0 0 

 
Virginia 

 
43 29 22 34 21 

 
Washington 

 
1 0 0 0 0 

 
West Virginia 

 
3,194 3,001 2,843 3,796 2,917 

 
Wisconsin 

 
0 0 0 1 1 

 
Wyoming 

 
1 0 0 0 1 
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Five-Year Trend in Geographic Origin of Students (cont.) 
  
 
 
 

 
Fall Semester 

 
2006 

 
2007 

 
2008 

 
2009 2010 

 
Territories and 
Foreign 
Countries 

 
9 5 4 7 10 

 
Total 

 
3,502 3,218 3,003 4,003 3,190 

 
In-State 

 
91.2% 93.3% 94.7% 94.8% 91.44% 

 

Out-of-State 
8.8% 6.7% 5.3% 5.2% 8.56% 
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PROGRAMS 
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Degrees Offered as of Fall 2010 
Master's Programs 

 
 
Master of Arts 

 
Biotechnology 

 
Media Studies 

 
Master of Science 

 
Biotechnology 

 
Law Enforcement and Administration 

 
Baccalaureate Programs 

 
Bachelor of Arts 

 
Art 

 
Economics 

 
English 

 
History 

 
International Studies 

 
Political Science 

 
Psychology 

 
Regents 

 
Sociology 

 
 
Bachelor of Science 

 
Biology 

 
Business Administration 

 
Chemistry 

 
Communications  

 
Computer Science 

 
Criminal Justice 

 
Education, Elementary 

 
Education, Secondary 

 
Health Science 

 
Mathematics 

 
Recreation 

 
Social Work 

 
Sports Studies 
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Master's Program Enrollments 

Fall Semesters  

 

 
 
MA 

 
2006 

 
2007 

 
2008 

 
2009 

 
2010 

 
Biotechnology 

 
2 

 
2 3 1 1 

 
Media Studies 

 
21 

 
27 24 36 28 

 
Total MA 

 
23 

 
29 27 37 29 

 
MS 

 
 

 
    

 
Biotechnology 

 
13 

 
13 13 13 16 

 

Professional 

Development 

1 1 2 0 0 

 
Total MS 

 
14 

 
14 15 13 16 

 
Total MA/MS 

 
37 

 
43 42 50 45 

 

Baccalaureate Program Enrollments  

Fall Semesters 
 

 
BA 

 
2006 

 
2007 

 
2008 

 
2009 2010 

 
Art 

 
66 73 69 71 57 

 
Economics 

 
8 6 6 5 5 

 
English 

 
69 71 64 67 47 

 
History 

 
55 65 55 58 59 

International  

Studies 
    1* 

 
Political        

Science 

 

43 

 

41 

 

32 
41 39 

 
Psychology 

 
179 172 166 155 145 

 
Regents 

 
140 143 118 102 113 

 
Sociology 

 
24 24 28 31 32 

 
Total BA 

 

584 

 

595 

 

538 

 

530 498 

  

*New degree program began  
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Baccalaureate Program Enrollments (cont.) 

Fall Semesters 

 

 
 
BS 

 
 2006 

 
2007 

 
 2008 

 
 2009 2010 

 

Biology 
225 211 189 214 198 

 

Business 

Admin. 

675 642 580 523 474 

 

Chemistry 
81 70 71 58 55 

 

Communi- 

cations 

 

268 

 

238 

 

185 

 

209 
196 

 

Computer 

Science 

 

21 

 

47 

 

38 

 

39 
25 

 

Criminal 

Justice 

 

251 

 

225 

 

166 

 

163 
218 

 

Education, 

Elementary 

 

365 

 

289 

 

259 

 

301 
286 

 

Education, 

Secondary 

 

254 

 

270 

 

273 

 

290 
315 

 

Health 

Sciences 

 

62 

 

66 

 

50 

 

59 
89 

 

Math. 
10 12 10 7 9 

 

Recreation 

Admin. 

 

45 

 

43 

 

39 

 

42 
29 

 

Social              

Work 

 

111 

 

104 

 

86 

 

89 
98 

 

Sports Studies* 
-- -- -- -- 44 

 

Total BS 

 

2,368 

 

2,217 

 

1,946 

 

1,994 2,036 
 * New program 
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BA/BS Enrollment 
 

Fall Semester 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 

Total BA, BS 2,952 2,812 2,484 2,524 2,534 

 

 

 

 

  

0
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1500
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Total BA, BS Enrollment 

Total BA, BS
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Enrollment by Degree Type 

 
 
Fall Semester 

 
2006 

 
2007 

 
2008 

 
2009 

 
2010 

 
Total BA 

& BS 

 
2,952 2,812 2,484 2,524 2,534 

 
Total            

Graduate      

Students 

 
37 43 42 50 45 

 
BoD 

Undecided 

or 

Undeclared* 

 
513 363 477 1,429 611 

 
Total 

 
3,502 3,218 3,003 4,003 3,190 

 

*The source of information contained in this table is the Higher Education Policy Commission data files.  The 

composition of the Undecided/Undeclared is listed on the following table. 
 

 
Undecided/Undeclared Composition  

Source: Banner Data Files 
 

 
 
Fall Semester 

 
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 

 
General Ed. Program, Baccalaureate 

 
144 85 71 145 86 

 
Professional Certificate in Accounting 

 
5 3 5 3 15 

 
Non-program 

 
364 275 401 295 510 

 
Major/Minor not Declared 

 
0 0 0 986 0 

 
Total* 

 
513 363 477 1,429 611 

 
*Totals include dual-credit high school students 
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Five-Year Trend in Degrees Conferred  

 

Master's Degrees 
 
 
Academic Year 

Ending 
2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 

 
Media Studies 

(MA) 

 
3 

 
4 

 
0 6 6 

 
Biotechnology 

(MA/MS) 

 
4 

 
5 

 
5 5 6 

 
Total MA/MS 

 
7 

 
9 

 
5 11 12 

 

 

Bachelor of Arts 
 

 
 
Academic 

Year Ending* 

 
2006 

 
2007 2008 2009 2010 

 
Art 

 
3 6 

 
2 9 -- 

 
Economics 

 
10 8 

 
4 10 10 

 
English 

 
14 8 

 
11 11 3 

 
History 

 
8 4 

 
11 12 13 

 
Political Sci. 

 
3 3 

 
6 2 3 

 
Psychology 

 
21 31 

 
20 26 25 

 

Regents 

 

97 101 

 

80 70 89 
 
Sociology 

 
3 1 

 
0 4 7 

 
Total BA 

 
159 162 134 144 150 

 

 

*Includes all students receiving a degree from June through May.  For example, “Academic Year Ending 2007" 

counts graduates from the Summer 2006, Fall 2006 and Spring 2007 semesters. 
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 Five-Year Trend in Degrees Conferred (cont.) 
 

Bachelor of Science 
   

 
 
Academic 

Year Ending* 

 
2006 

 
2007 

 
2008 

 
2009 

 
2010 

 
Biology 

 
22 

 
17 

 
11 17 13 

 
Business 

Admin. 

 
85 69 61 57 64 

 
Chemistry 

 
5 2 5 5 4 

 
Communications 

 
44 36 48 43 36 

 
Computer Science -- -- -- -- 2 

 
Criminal 

Justice 

 
40 42 31 37 23 

 
Education, 

Elementary 

 
43 44 35 24 19 

 
Education, 

Secondary 

 
34 30 22 23 20 

 
Health 

Sciences 

 
12 13 9 9 24 

 
Mathematics 

 
1 1 1 1 1 

 
Recreation 

Admin. 

 
3 6 2 10 6 

 
Social Work 

 
16 20 13 15 17 

 

Total BS 305 280 238 241 229 

 

*Includes all students receiving a degree from June through May.  For example, “Academic Year Ending  2007" 

counts graduates from the Summer 2006,  Fall 2006,  and Spring 2007 semesters. 
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Five-Year Trend in Degrees Conferred (cont.) 

 

Totals for All Programs 
 

 
 
Academic Year 

Ending 

 
2006 

 
2007 

 
2008 

 
2009 

 
2010 

 
Total BA 

 
159 162 134 144 150 

 
Total BS 

 
305 280 238 241 229 

 
Total MA/MS 

 
7 9 5 11 12 

 
Grand Total 

 
471 451 377 396 396* 

 
*Total includes 5 professional certificates in accounting, a special postgraduate award. 
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FACULTY  

AND  

STAFF 
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Instructional Faculty by Gender and Full-/Part-Time Status 

 
 

 
 
Fall Semester 

 
2006 

 
2007 

 
2008 

 
2009 

 
2010 

 
Female 

Full-Time 

 

50 

 

55 

 

47 

 

46 

 

46 

 
Female 

Part-Time 

 

35 

 

44 

 

43 

 

36 

 

42 

 
Total Female 

 

85 

 

99 

 

90 

 

82 

 

88 
 
Male 

Full-Time 

 

74 

 

74 

 

73 

 

75 

 

74 

 
Male 

Part-Time 

 

37 

 

37 

 

40 

 

39 

 

40 

 
Total Male 

 

111 

 

111 

 

113 

 

114 

 

114 
 
Total 

Full-Time 

 

124 

 

129 

 

120 

 

121 

 

120 

 
Total 

Part-Time 

 

72 

 

81 

 

83 

 

75 

 

82 

 
Total Faculty 

 

196 

 

210 

 

203 

 

196 

 

202 
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Faculty by Highest Degree Held and Full-/Part-Time Status 
 

 
Fall Semester 

 
2006 

 
2007 

 
2008 

 
2009 

 
2010 

 
Doctorate, 

Full-Time 
 

79 
 

81 
 

79 

 

79 

 

80 
 
Doctorate, Part-

Time 
 

5 4 6 8 4 

 
Professional, 

Full-Time 
 

1 1 2 2 2 
 
Professional, 

Part-Time 
 

1 3 2 2 2 

 
Master's, 

Full-Time 
 

44 47 39 40 38 
 
Master's, 

Part-Time 
 

63 66 61 48 62 

 
Bachelor's, 

Full-Time 
 

0 0 0 0 0 
 
Bachelor's, 

Part-Time 
 

1 7 13 16 13 

Less than 

Bachelor's, Full-

Time 0 0 0 0 0 

Less than 

Bachelor's, Part-

Time 2 1 1 1 1 
 
Total Full-Time 

 
124 129 120 121 120 

 
Total Part-Time 72 81 83 75 82 

 

Total Faculty 

 

196 

 

210 

 

203 

 

196 

 

202 
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Percent of Tenured, Full-Time Instructional Faculty by Rank 

Fall 2010* 

 
 

 
Number of  Professors 19 

 
Number of  Tenured Professors 19 

 
Percent of  Tenured Professors 100% 

 
Number of Associate Professors 36 

 
Number of Tenured, Associate Professors 27 

 
Percent of Tenured, Associate Professors 75% 

 
Number of Assistant Professors 53 

 
Number of  Tenured, Assistant Professors 8 

 
Percent of  Tenured, Assistant Professors 15% 

 
Number of  Instructors 11 

 
Number of  Tenured Instructors 0 

 
Percent of  Tenured Instructors 0% 

 
Total Number of  Instructional Faculty 120** 

 
Total Number of  Tenured Instructional Faculty 54 

 
Percent of Tenured Instructional Faculty 45% 

 

*Source: IPEDS Human Resources Survey Part D 

 

** Includes 1 full-time faculty member who holds no academic rank 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 
 64 

 

 
Average 9-Month Salary of Full-Time Faculty  

Exclusively in Teaching by Rank 

 

 
 

Fall Semester 

 
2006 

 
2007 

 
2008 

 
2009 

 
2010 

 
Professor $60,516 $58,341 $61,489 $62,291 $62,118 

 
Associate 

Professor 
$52,226 $52,713 $56,533 $57,584 $57,950 

 
Assistant 

Professor 
$44,938 $44,795 $46,806 $47,635 $48,293 

 
Instructor $36,188 $36,403 $38,909 $38,600 $37,433 

 

 

 

Average 9-Month Salary of Full-Time Faculty  

Exclusively in Teaching by Highest Degree Held  

 
 
Fall Semester 

 
2006 

 
2007 

 
2008 

 
2009 

 
2010 

 
Doctorate $51,476 $52,084 $56,279 $54,797 $54,352 

 
Professional 

Degree or 

Advanced 

Certificate 

$56,785 $56,835 $55,369 $55,266 $55,429 

 
Master's $44,957 $45,050 $46,733 $46,553 $47,596 
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University Employees by EEOC Classification 

 and Full-/Part-Time Status  

Fall 2010 
 

 

 
 
EEOC Classification 

 
Full-Time 

 
Part-Time 

 
Total 

 
Clerical/Secretarial 30 0 30 

 
Executives, 

Administrators, & 

Managers 

16 1 17 

 
Faculty (instructional) 120 82 202 

 
Professional Non-Faculty 106 3 109 

 
Service/ 

Maintenance 
70 0 70 

 
Skilled Craft 0 0 0 

 
Technical/ 

Paraprofessional 
20 0 20 

 
Total 362 86 448 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 
 66 

 

 

 

 

 
Average Salaries of Full-Time Staff by EEOC Classification 

 
 

 
Fall Semester 

 
2006 

 
2007 

 
2008 

 
2009 

 
2010 

 
Clerical/ 

Secretarial 

 
$25,346 $26,882 $27,946 $28,221 $27,906 

 
Executives, 

Admin. and 

Managers 

 
$80,004 $82,110 $88,921 $77,192 $81,691 

 
Professional 

Non-Faculty 

 
$38,465 $39,287 $42,917 $42,807 $42,390 

 
Service/ 

Maintenance 

 
$24,623 $25,489 $26,784 $26,038 $27,906 

 
Skilled Craft 

 
$30,785 $30,834 $34,823 $35,193 N/A 

 
Tech./Para- 

professional 

 
$30,842 $29,681 $34,075 $33,445 $32,630 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 


